
I.S.G.A. 2015-16   2-piece Results - UNDER 9 Girls Team  

Held at Stamford   3 October 2015 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Arabella Walsh 7.65 6.80 14.45 39   

 37 Isabella Sinclair 7.55 6.95 14.50 38   

 38 Annabel Francis 7.35 7.75 15.10 30=   

 39 Eleanor Thurgood 7.80 8.05 15.85 21   

 40 Cara Mackenzie 8.00 8.55 16.55 11   

   31.00 31.30   62.30 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Sienna Blackwell 7.50 7.90 15.40 28=   

 42 Isabella Griffiths-Ingall 7.90 8.85 16.75 9   

 43 Isibeal Francis 7.70 8.30 16.00 19=   

 44 Olivia Dyer 8.40 7.90 16.30 15   

 45 Clover Bailey 8.25 8.75 17.00 8   

   32.25 33.80   66.05 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Alexandra Allen 6.80 6.30 13.10 49   

 47 Kira Booth 7.60 5.45 13.05 50   

 48 Laia Marcen-Buch 7.90 6.90 14.80 35   

 49 Saki Okura 7.45 7.50 14.95 33   

 50 Poppy Waltassari 7.60 6.95 14.55 37   

   30.55 27.65   58.2 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Kent College VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Francesca Arnell 8.25 8.90 17.15 7   

 52 Scarlett Howard Stapaj 8.70 8.55 17.25 6   

 53 Aaliyah Richards 8.10 7.70 15.80 22   

 54 Constance Arnell 7.95 8.40 16.35 13=   

 55 Violet Manser 8.80 9.05 17.85 1   

   33.85 34.90   68.75 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Olivia Rolls 7.15 7.20 14.35 40=   

 57 Nina Jerman 8.10 5.50 13.60 48   

 58 Lulu Bayliss 7.75 6.05 13.80 47   

 59 Claudia Nichols 7.45 6.90 14.35 40=   

 60 Elizabeth Hutton 7.80 8.20 16.00 19=   

   31.10 28.35   59.45 9 



 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford Endowed VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Ada Armes 7.50 7.40 14.90 34   

 62 Tara Latham 6.85 7.50 14.35 40=   

 63 Annelise Barwise 7.60 8.00 15.60 25   

 64 Ruby Ferguson 7.70 7.95 15.65 24   

 65 Evy Dickie-Meadows 7.30 7.05 14.35 40=   

   30.10 30.85   60.95 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Maltmans Green VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 66 Phelix Butler 8.25 7.95 16.20 16=   

 67 Emma Servaes 7.75 7.65 15.40 28=   

 68 Libby Button 7.85 8.35 16.20 16=   

 69 Arabella Durkin 7.65 7.85 15.50 27   

 70 Poppy Currill 7.20 8.35 15.55 26   

   31.50 32.50   64.00 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High School VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 71 Annabella Higgins 7.60 8.10 15.70 23   

 72 Maddie Childress 8.10 8.50 16.60 10   

 73 Josephine Gordon 7.60 8.85 16.45 12   

 74 Lizzie Wright 7.00 8.00 15.00 32   

 75 Helena Vinall 8.20 9.25 17.45 3   

   31.50 34.70   66.2 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Tormead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 76 Cassia Cortes 7.75 8.60 16.35 13=   

 77 Annabel Davey 8.10 7.95 16.05 18   

 78 Amber Wild 7.50 7.60 15.10 30=   

 79 Liberty Smith 8.60 8.70 17.30 4=   

 80 Sonia Runciau 8.00 9.30 17.30 4=   

   32.45 34.55   67.00 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Vinehall VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 81 Willow Ainslie 7.25 6.85 14.10 46   

 82 Freda Hughes 7.00 7.75 14.75 36   

 83 Ella Rumsey 7.30 6.95 14.25 44   

 84 Charlotte Wainford 8.50 9.05 17.55 2   

 85 Lara Sassone 6.90 7.30 14.20 45   

   30.05 31.05   61.10 7 

 



 

UNDER 9 Team - Individual Total Positions 

No                           Name                          School Score Position 

55 Violet Manser Kent College 17.85 1 

84 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 17.55 2 

75 Helena Vinall Guildford High 17.45 3 

80 Sonia Runciau Tormead 17.30 4= 

79 Liberty Smith Tormead 17.30 4= 

52 Scarlett Howard Stapaj Kent College 17.25 6 

51 Francesca Arnell Kent College 17.15 7 

45 Clover Bailey Adcote 17.00 8 

42 Isabella Griffiths-Ingall Adcote 16.75 9 

72 Maddie Childress Guildford High 16.60 10 

40 Cara Mackenzie St Catherine’s 16.55 11 

73 Josephine Gordon Guildford High 16.45 12 

54 Constance Arnell Kent College 16.35 13= 

76 Cassia Cortes Tormead 16.35 13= 

44 Olivia Dyer Adcote 16.30 15 

66 Phelix Butler Maltmans Green 16.20 16= 

68 Libby Button Maltmans Green 16.20 16= 

77 Annabel Davey Tormead 16.05 18 

43 Isibeal Francis Adcote 16.00 19= 

60 Elizabeth Hutton St Faith’s 16.00 19= 

39 Eleanor Thurgood St Catherine’s 15.85 21 

53 Aaliyah Richards Kent College 15.80 22 

71 Annabella Higgins Guildford High 15.70 23 

64 Ruby Ferguson Stamford Endowed 15.65 24 

63 Annelise Barwise Stamford Endowed 15.60 25 

70 Poppy Currill Maltmans Green 15.55 26 

69 Arabella Durkin Maltmans Green 15.50 27 

41 Sienna Blackwell Adcote 15.40 28= 

67 Emma Servaes Maltmans Green 15.40 28= 

38 Annabel Francis St Catherine’s 15.10 30= 

78 Amber Wild Tormead 15.10 30= 

74 Lizzie Wright Guildford High 15.00 32 

49 Saki Okura St Mary’s 14.95 33 

61 Ada Armes Stamford Endowed 14.90 34 

48 Laia Marcen-Buch St Mary’s 14.80 35 

82 Freda Hughes Vinehall 14.75 36 

50 Poppy Waltassari St Mary’s 14.55 37 

37 Isabella Sinclair St Catherine’s 14.50 38 

36 Arabella Walsh St Catherine’s 14.45 39 

56 Olivia Rolls St Faith’s 14.35 40= 

59 Claudia Nichols St Faith’s 14.35 40= 

62 Tara Latham Stamford Endowed 14.35 40= 

65 Evy Dickie-Meadows Stamford Endowed 14.35 40= 

83 Ella Rumsey Vinehall 14.25 44 

85 Lara Sassone Vinehall 14.20 45 

81 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 14.10 46 

58 Lulu Bayliss St Faith’s 13.80 47 

57 Nina Jerman St Faith’s 13.60 48 

46 Alexandra Allen St Mary’s 13.10 49 

47 Kira Booth St Mary’s 13.05 50 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 9 Team Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Kent College 68.75 1 

Tormead 67.00 2 

Guildford High School 66.20 3 

Adcote 66.05 4 

Maltmans Green 64.00 5 

St Catherine's 62.30 6 

Vinehall 61.10 7 

Stamford Endowed  60.95 8 

St Faith's 59.45 9 

St Mary's Hampstead 58.20 10 

 


